

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3297

OFFERED BY MR. ROONEY OF FLORIDA

Page 2, line 13, after “chapter” strike “relating to” and insert “, including”.

Page 2, line 14, strike “processing” and insert “processing,”.

Page 2, line 14 through 15, strike “Operational”.

Page 2, line 15, strike “Forecast System” and insert “forecast system”.

Page 2, line 15 through 16, strike “the National Centers for Coastal Ocean Science and”.

Amend the title so as to read: “A bill to amend the Harmful Algal Bloom and Hypoxia Research and Control Act of 1998 to clarify that during a lapse in appropriations certain services relating to the Harmful Algal Bloom forecasting system are excepted services under the Anti-Deficiency Act, and for other purposes.”.

